

Best before end/Ten minste houdbaar tot einde/Minstens houdbaar bis Ende/À consommer de préférence avant fin:

 **Abbott**

06 2018  
78560MR

FOOD FOR SPECIAL MEDICAL PURPOSES/DIETVOEDING VOOR MEDISCH GEBRUIK/  
DIÄTETISCHES LEBENSMITTEL FÜR BESONDERE MEDIZINISCHE ZWECKE (BILANZIERTÉ DIÄT)/  
ALIMENT DIÉTÉTIQUE DESTINÉ À DES FINS MÉDICALES SPÉCIALES (DIÉTÉ ÉQUILIBRÉE)

**PaediaSure<sup>®</sup>**  
**COMPACT**



**Vanilla/Vanille**  
FLAVOUR/SMAAK/GESCHMACK/GOÛT

**2.4**  
kcal/ml

Complete balanced nutrition for children weighing 8-30 kg (approximately 1 to 10 years of age)/  
Complete, evenwichtige voeding voor kinderen met een gewicht van 8-30 kg (ongeveer 1 tot 10 jaar oud)/Vollständige, bilanzierte Trinknahrung für Kinder mit einem Körpergewicht von 8-30 kg (im Alter von etwa 1 bis 10 Jahren)/Alimentation complète équilibrée pour enfants pesant entre 8 et 30 kg (âgés approximativement entre 1 et 10 an(s))

e 4 x 125 ml

 **Abbott**

**PaediaSure<sup>®</sup>**  
**COMPACT**

e 4 x 125 ml

**2.4**  
kcal/ml

**Vanilla/Vanille**  
FLAVOUR/SMAAK/GESCHMACK/GOÛT



8 710428 011114

Nutrition information/Voedingswaarde/ Nährwertangabe/Valeur nutritionnelle	Per/Pro/ Pour 100 ml
Energy/Energie/Energie	1007 kJ/240 kcal
Fat/Vetten/Fett/Lipides	11.95 g
- of which saturates/ waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/ davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/dont acides gras saturés	3.3 g
Carbohydrate/Koolhydraten/Kohlenhydrate/Glucides	26.15 g
- of which sugars/ waarvan suikers/davon Zucker/dont sucres	4.30 g
Fibre/Vezels/Balaststoffen/Fibres	0.73 g
- of which/ waarvan/davon/dont FOS*	0.56 g
Protein/Eiwit/Eiweiss/Protéines	6.72 g
Salt/Zout/Salz/Sel	0.28 g
Vit. A (palmitate/palmitaat/Palmitat)	120 µg RE
Vit. D <sub>3</sub>	2.0 µg
Vit. E	3.4 mg α-TE
Vit. K <sub>1</sub>	9.5 µg
Vit. K <sub>2</sub>	15 µg
Vit. C	36 µg
Folic acid/Foliumzuur/Folsäure/Acide folique	0.30 mg
Vit. B <sub>1</sub>	0.48 mg
Vit. B <sub>2</sub>	0.24 mg
Vit. B <sub>6</sub>	0.55 µg
Vit. B <sub>12</sub>	2.9 mg NE
Niacin/Niacine	0.72 mg
Pantothenic acid/Pantotheenzuur/Pantothensäure/Acide pantothénique	10.0 µg
Biotin/Biotine	10.0 µg
Sodium/Natrium	110 mg (4.78 mmol)
Potassium/Kalium	260 mg (6.65 mmol)
Chloride/Chlorid/Chlorure	150 mg (4.23 mmol)
Calcium	140 mg (3.49 mmol)
Phosphorus (Phosphate)/Fosfor/Phosphor/Phosphore	140 mg (4.52 mmol)
Magnesium/Magnesium	35 mg (1.44 mmol)
Iron/Izer/Eisen/Fer	2.2 mg
Zinc/Zink	2.4 mg
Manganese/Mangaan/Mangan/Manganèse	0.20 mg
Copper/Koper/Kupfer/Cuivre	230 µg
Iodine/Iodium/Iod/Iode	20 µg
Selenium/Selen/Sélénium	7.5 µg
Chromium/Chroom/Chrom/Chrome	5.0 µg
Molybdenum/Molybdeen/Molybdän/Molybdène	10.0 µg
Fluoride/Fluorid/Fluorure	0.085 mg
Taurine/Taurin	16 mg
Carnitine/Carnitin	4.1 mg
Inositol	20 mg
Choline/Cholin	33 mg
Osmolarity/Osmolariteit/Osmolarität/Osmolarité	643 mOsm/L

**Distr. UK** - Abbott Nutrition, Abbott Laboratories Ltd, Maidenhead, Berks, S16 4XE;  
**IE** - Abbott Laboratories (Ireland) Ltd, Liffey Valley Office Campus, Dublin 22; **NL** -  
 Abbott B.V., Wegalaan 9, 2132 JD Hoofddorp; **CH** - Abbott AG, 6340 Baar.

For the dietary management of children with, or at risk of developing, disease-related malnutrition. For oral use. **Instructions for use:** Ready to use. SHAKE WELL. DO NOT BOIL. Once opened, cover, refrigerate and use within 24 hours. Store unopened at room temperature. **Important notice:** This product is suitable as a sole or supplemental source of nutrition to be used under medical supervision. Monitor fluid intake to ensure adequate hydration status. For children 1-10 years of age. Do not use in children under 1 year of age. Not for use in galactosaemia. FOR ENTERAL USE ONLY. Gluten free. **Ingredients:** water, hydrolysed corn starch, vegetable oils (high oleic sunflower, soy, MCT from palm kernel oil), milk proteins, minerals (sodium citrate, potassium chloride, magnesium phosphate dibasic, potassium phosphate dibasic, calcium citrate, potassium citrate, magnesium carbonate, ferrous sulphate, zinc sulphate, cupric sulphate, manganese sulphate, sodium fluoride, potassium iodide, sodium molybdate, chromium chloride, sodium selenite), \*fructooligosaccharides, sucrose, flavouring, emulsifier: soy lecithin, soy polysaccharide, choline bitartrate, vitamins (C, niacinamide, E, calcium pantothenate, B<sub>1</sub>, B<sub>2</sub>, vit. A palmitate, B<sub>6</sub>, folic acid, biotin, K<sub>1</sub>, D<sub>3</sub>, B<sub>12</sub>), myo-inositol, taurine, L-carnitine.

**Diëetvoeding voor kinderen met (risico op) ziektegerelateerde ondervoeding.** Te gebruiken als drinkvoeding. **Gebruiksaanwijzing:** Klaar voor gebruik. **GOED SCHUDDEN. NIET KOKEN.** Na opening afdekken, koel bewaren en binnen 24 uur gebruiken. Ongeopend bij kamertemperatuur bewaren. **Belangrijke waarschuwing:** Dit product is geschikt om als enige of aanvullende voedingsbron te dienen. Moet onder medisch toezicht worden gebruikt. Controleer de inname van vocht om uitdroging te voorkomen. Voor kinderen van 1 tot 10 jaar oud. Niet bestemd voor kinderen jonger dan 1 jaar. Niet gebruiken bij galactosemie. Niet voor parenteraal gebruik. **Glutenvrij. Ingrediënten:** water, gehydrolyseerd maïsmeel, plantaardige oliën (oliezuurrijke zonnebloem, soja, MCT van palmitolie), melkeiwitten, mineralen (natriumcitraat, kaliumcitraat, dimagnesiumfosfaat, dikaliumfosfaat, calciumcitraat, kaliumcitraat, magnesiumcarbonaat, ijzersulfaat, zinksulfaat, kopersulfaat, mangaansulfaat, natriumfluoride, kaliumjodide, natriummolybdaat, chroomchloride, natriumseleniet), \*fructo-oligosacchariden, sucrose, aroma's, emulgator: sojalecithine, sojapolysacchariden, cholinebitartraat, vitamines (C, niacinamide, E, calciumpantotheenaat, B<sub>1</sub>, B<sub>2</sub>, vit. A-palmitaat, B<sub>6</sub>, foliumzuur, biotine, K<sub>1</sub>, D<sub>3</sub>, B<sub>12</sub>), myo-inositol, taurine, L-carnitine.



195-034-000 5864 ©2017 Abbott

**PaediaSure**  
 COMPACT

**Vanilla/Vanille**  
 FLAVOUR/SMAAK/GESCHMACK/GOÛT

**DE** Für die besonderen Ernährungsbedürfnisse von Kindern mit oder einem Risiko für das Auftreten von einer krankheitsbedingten Mangelernährung. Als Trinknahrung. **Gebrauchshinweise:** Gebrauchsfertig. KRÄFTIG SCHÜTTELN. NICHT KOCHEN. Nach dem Öffnen abdecken, kühlen und innerhalb von 24 Stunden aufbrauchen. Ungeöffnet bei Raumtemperatur lagern. **Wichtiger Hinweis:** Dieses Produkt ist geeignet zur ausschliesslichen oder ergänzenden Ernährung. Nur unter ärztlicher Aufsicht verwenden. Auf eine ausreichende Flüssigkeitsaufnahme ist zu achten, um Dehydrierung zu vermeiden. Für Kinder zwischen 1 und 10 Jahren. Nicht bei Kindern unter einem Jahr anwenden. Nicht bei Galaktosämie anwenden. Nicht parenteral verwenden. **Glutenfrei. Zutaten:** Wasser, hydrolysierte Maisstärke, pflanzliche Öle (ölsäurereiches Sonnenblumenöl, Sojaöl, MCT aus Palmkernöl), *Milcheiweiss*, Mineralstoffe (Natriumcitraat, Kaliumchlorid, Dimagnesiumphosphat, Dikaliumphosphat, Calciumcitraat, Kaliumcitraat, Kaliumchlorid, Esensulfat, Zinksulfat, Kupfersulfat, Mangansulfat, Natriumfluorid, Kaliumjodid, Natriummolybdat, Chromchlorid, Natriumselenit), \*Fructooligosaccharide, Saccharose, Aromen, Emulgator: Sojalecithin, Sojapolysaccharid, Cholinbitartrat, Vitamine (C, Niacinamid, E, Calciumpantothenat, B<sub>1</sub>, B<sub>2</sub>, Vit. A Palmitat, B<sub>6</sub>, Folsäure, Biotin, K<sub>1</sub>, D<sub>3</sub>, B<sub>12</sub>), Myo-Inositol, Taurin, L-Carnitin. Energieverteilung: Fett 45 %, Kohlenhydrate 43 %, Eiweiss 11 %, Ballaststoffe 1 %. Ultrahocherhitzt (UHT).

**ES** Pour les besoins nutritionnels particuliers des enfants présentant, ou risquant de développer, une malnutrition due à la maladie. Pour administration par voie orale. **Mode d'emploi:** Prêt à l'emploi. BIEN AGITER. NE PAS FAIRE BOUILLIR. Après ouverture, couvrir, conserver au réfrigérateur et consommer dans les 24 heures. Avant ouverture, conserver à température ambiante. **Avis important:** Ce produit peut être utilisé comme seule source d'alimentation ou comme complément alimentaire, sous contrôle médical. Surveiller l'apport hydrique afin de maintenir un niveau d'hydratation adéquat. Pour les enfants de 1 à 10 ans. Ne pas utiliser chez l'enfant de moins de 1 an. Ne pas utiliser en cas de galactosémie. Ne pas utiliser par voie parentérale. Sans gluten. **Ingédients:** eau, amidon de maïs hydrolysé, huiles végétales (huile de tournesol à haute teneur en acide oléique, soja, MCT d'huile de palme), protéines de lait, minéraux (citraate de sodium, chlorure de potassium, phosphate de magnésium dibasique, phosphate de potassium dibasique, citrate de calcium, citrate de potassium, carbonate de magnésium, sulfate de fer, sulfate de zinc, sulfate de cuivre, sulfate de manganèse, fluorure de sodium, iodeure de potassium, molybdate de sodium, chlorure de chrome, selenite de sodium), \*fructo-oligosaccharides, saccharose, aromes, émulsifiant: lécithine de soja, polysaccharide de soja, bitartrate de choline, vitamines (C, niacinamide, E, pantothénate de calcium, B<sub>1</sub>, B<sub>2</sub>, bitartrate de choline, vitamines (C, niacinamide, E, pantothénate de calcium, B<sub>1</sub>, B<sub>2</sub>, vit. A palmitate de vit. A, B<sub>6</sub>, acide folique, biotine, K<sub>1</sub>, D<sub>3</sub>, B<sub>12</sub>), myo-inositol, taurine, L-carnitine.